

For Immediate Release: 03/06/2020

Brent and Jewels Niccum NCCM Company 2555 Prairie Drive River Falls, WI 54022 USA

NCCM Company Acquires Thomas Industrial Rolls

New Strategic Acquisition Already Providing Synergy and Value for Customers

NCCM Company, LLC, is proud to announce we have acquired Thomas Industrial Rolls, Inc., operating out of Dearborn/MI, USA, along with Thomas' international subsidiaries. The acquisition occurred in October 2019 and strengthens NCCM's ability to grow and support sales of its proprietary 3M material through our Value-Added Reseller (VAR) network around the world.

River Falls/WI USA remains NCCM Company's global headquarters now with three additional regional engineering, sales, service and manufacturing centers located in Dearborn/MI, Barcelona/Spain and Shanghai/China. These locations provide 360° full-service including shaft manufacturing to our customers in the core markets of North America, Europe and Asia. In addition, NCCM has regional sales offices in Germany, China, Mexico and Canada.

NCCM Company has always been proud to lead the industry with roll technology solutions. Our Premier Yellow nonwoven roll, made with exclusive and proprietary 3M material, has been the world-class benchmark in the nonwoven world for 25+ years.

NCCM's value-added resellers (VARs) partner with us to provide next level nonwoven roll service and customer care locally around the world. Combining NCCM and Thomas brings tremendous benefit to our Value-Added Resellers (VARs) as together we bring a new level of support systems, technical expertise, application engineering and problem-solving resources to help our VAR partners grow and thrive.

NCCM Company CEO, Brent Niccum, commented on the acquisition, stating, "NCCM Company is excited to take this step forward, and we want to thank you, our partners and customers, for supporting us through the years. We trust this acquisition will enable NCCM Company to serve you and the nonwoven roll industry more effectively."

###

About NCCM Company, LLC: NCCM Company is a global nonwoven roll and technology company headquartered in River Falls, Wisconsin, USA, with locations and customers around the world. Founded by the Niccum family in 2009, NCCM provides next level nonwoven roll technology solutions and is committed to adding value through excellence in customer service and quality. To get in touch with NCCM Company, visit NCCMCO.com, call +1 715-425-5885 or email sales@nccmco.com.